
Sr. 

2 

4 

6 

7 

No. Activity Date 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research 
Record No.: ACA/R/001 

29/12/2025 

Akhil Bharativa Maratha Shikshan Parishad's 

29/12/2025 

Revision: 00 

1. SPPU Academic Calendar Circular No. 115 of 2025 
2. SPPU Academic Calendar Circular No., 217 of 2025 

Department of Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design &Technology) 

Second Week of December 

Nov-Dec 2025 

01/01/2026 

Second Week Of December 

3. -SPPU Circular No.02/2026 Dated 05/01/2026 for Holidays 

S.E. and TE-01/01/2026 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 

Second week of January 
Second Week of January 
2nd Week of Jan 2026 

Department Academic Calendar 

Academic Calendar 

Last Week of January 

SEMESTER -II 

Last day of a every month 

16th Feb. to 21st Feb. 2026 

Dol: 01/02/2025 

Dated. 28/04/2025 For UG 
Dated. 25/08/2025 For PG 

Subject Distribution 

Event 

Date:-16/01/2026 

Preferences of subjects for A.Y.2025-26 Sem 

Display of Class time table 

Unit Test-I SE TE 

Distribution of Staff & Laboratory time Tables 
Purchase of Consumable Equipment 
Commencement of Teaching SE 
Address to all students by Principal 
Academic Audit Sem- I (Preliminary) 
Finalization of Mini project group and topics 
IQAC-Preliminary Internal Academic & 
Administrative Audit for SE,TE 

PUNE 

Display off Departmental Defaulter list 
Mini Project Review-I 



14 

15 

16 

18 

20 

21 

23 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research 

Record No.: ACA/R/001 

Revision: 00 

After Unit Test & Prelim 

16h Feb. to 21 Feb. 2026 

Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's 

Last week of Feb. 2026 

Second week of February 

Last Week of February 

24 12h Mav to 22nd Mav 2026 

Third week of March 

25 12h May to 22nd May 2026 

Last week of March 

Third week of March 

Last week of April 

Last weck of April 

Mav-2026 

19h May 2026 

20 May to 30" May 2026 

(May Change as per SPPU Circulars) 

As per SPPU Circulars 

*20th May onwards 

Last week of May 

Once inaweek 

Academic Calendar 

Remedial action on Unit test 

Dol: 01/02/2025 

Students Feedback Academic (First ) 

Parent Teacher Correspondence / Meeting SE 
TE 

Syllabus progress discussion & verification by 
HOD in SE and TE 

Mini Project Reviewv-II 
SPPU Examination- INSEM (TE) 
(Conducted as per SPPU Timetable) 
Mini Project Review-II 
Industrial Visit 

Mini Project Review-IV 

Remedial Classes (Weak Students) 

Preliminary Examination - SE,TE. 

Sudents Feedback Academic (Second) 

Conclusion of term for SE,TE 

Academic Audit Sem- II 
|IQAC Coordinator+ HOD] 

SPPU Practical /Oral/ Project Examination of 
SE,TE, BE & ME 

SPPU Theory Exámination of SE,TE 

Course end survey by faculty 

HOD meeting 



32 

33 

34 

Once in a week 

Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research 

Between Commencement & 

16 JabiG 

Akhil Bharativa Maratha Shikshan Parishad's 

Record No.: ACA/R/001 

conclusion of senmester -I1 

Twice in a month 

Prof. Chhava B. Gadekar 

|Revision: 00 

Departmental Academie 
Coordinator 

Academic Calendar 

All Theory TH/OR/PR/TW Examinations will be conducted as per SPPU Circulars & 
above mentioned Date are tentative 

TE1126 
Prof. Snehal M. Veer 

HOD 

Electronics Engg. 
(VLSI Design And 

Technology) 

Dol: 01/02/2025 

V-Lab Department Coordinator meeting 

Spoken Tutorial 

Mentor Mentee meeting 

PUNE 

Prof. Ganesh E. Kondhalkar Dr. Sunil B. Thakare 
IQ4C Coordinator Principal 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

