



Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's
Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research



Record No.: ACA/R/001

DoI: 01/02/2025

Revision: 00

Academic Calendar

Date:-16/01/2026

ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26

SEMESTER –II

Department Academic Calendar

Department of Electronics Engineering (VLSI Design & Technology)

1. SPPU Academic Calendar Circular No. 115 of 2025 Dated. 28/04/2025 For UG
2. SPPU Academic Calendar Circular No. 217 of 2025 Dated. 25/08/2025 For PG
3. -SPPU Circular No.02/2026 Dated 05/01/2026 for Holidays

Sr. No.	Activity Date	Event
1	Second Week of December	Preferences of subjects for A.Y.2025-26 Sem-II
2	Second Week Of December	Subject Distribution
3	29/12/2025	Display of Class time table
4	29/12/2025	Distribution of Staff & Laboratory time Tables
5	Nov-Dec 2025	Purchase of Consumable Equipment
6	S.E. and TE-01/01/2026	Commencement of Teaching SE
7	01/01/2026	Address to all students by Principal
8	Second week of January	Academic Audit Sem- I (Preliminary)
9	Second Week of January	Finalization of Mini project group and topics
10	2 nd Week of Jan 2026	IQAC-Preliminary Internal Academic & Administrative Audit for SE, TE
11	Last day of a every month	Display of Departmental Defaulter list
12	Last Week of January	Mini Project Review-I
13	16 th Feb. to 21 st Feb. 2026	Unit Test-I SE TE

	Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research		 APGOEER PUNE
	Record No.: ACA/R/001 Revision: 00	DoI: 01/02/2025	
Academic Calendar			

14	After Unit Test & Prelim	Remedial action on Unit test
15	16 th Feb. to 21 st Feb. 2026	Students Feedback Academic (First)
16	Last week of Feb. 2026	Parent Teacher Correspondence / Meeting SE TE
17	Second week of February	Syllabus progress discussion & verification by HOD in SE and TE
18	Last Week of February	Mini Project Review-II
19	Third week of March	SPPU Examination- INSEM (TE) (Conducted as per SPPU Timetable)
20	Last week of March	Mini Project Review-III
21	Third week of March	Industrial Visit
22	Last week of April	Mini Project Review-IV
23	Last week of April	Remedial Classes (Weak Students)
24	12 th May to 22 nd May 2026	Preliminary Examination – SE,TE.
25	12 th May to 22 nd May 2026	Students Feedback Academic (Second)
26	19 th May 2026	Conclusion of term for SE,TE
27	May-2026	Academic Audit Sem- II [IQAC Coordinator+ HOD]
28	20 th May to 30 th May 2026 (May Change as per SPPU Circulars)	SPPU Practical /Oral/ Project Examination of SE,TE, BE & ME
29	As per SPPU Circulars *20 th May onwards	SPPU Theory Examination of SE,TE
30	Last week of May	Course end survey by faculty
31	Once in a week	HOD meeting



Akhil Bharatiya Maratha Shikshan Parishad's
Anantrao Pawar College of Engineering & Research



Record No.: ACA/R/001

DoI: 01/02/2025

Revision: 00

Academic Calendar

32	Once in a week	V-Lab Department Coordinator meeting
33	Between Commencement & conclusion of semester -II	Spoken Tutorial
34	Twice in a month	Mentor Mentee meeting

All Theory TH/OR/PR/TW Examinations will be conducted as per SPPU Circulars & above mentioned Date are tentative

G. Chhaya
16/01/26

Prof. Chhaya B. Gadekar
Departmental Academic
Coordinator

Snehal
16/1/26

Prof. Snehal M. Veer
HOD
Electronics Engg.
(VLSI Design And
Technology)

Ganesh E. Kondhalkar

Prof. Ganesh E. Kondhalkar
IQAC Coordinator
16/1/26

Sunil B. Thakare
16-01-26

Dr. Sunil B. Thakare
Principal